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COUNTY

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND REQUEST
MOTOR VEHICLE - VETERAN

April 10, 2024
ATTN: Laurie Stringham, Chair

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 S State St N2-200
Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $795.00 to the attached list
of taxpayers, who are disabled veterans.

They requested refund of fees related to registration of their motor vehicles,
through the Disabled Veteran Exemption. We have reviewed the related
documentation, and recommend your approval of refund to the taxpayers.

Records verifying the related transactions are available in the Personal
Property Division.

Sincerely,

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor
Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor
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MA 0011

ASSESSOR'’S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 - PO Box 147421 - Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000



Last Name First Name M.I.
BEESE DAVID
GARNER JERRY
GRAMER SEAN H
HOSFELD LILIAN
LUCAS JARRET
OVERMEYER  BRADLEY D
TAMEZ ETHAN
THIRIOT DANIELLE
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Refund
Amount

50.00
150.00
135.00

80.00
110.00
110.00

80.00

80.00

795.00

Date
Applied

Year
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
2024
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2024

Reason
VET
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VET
VET



