



Tyler AndrusChief Deputy Assessor

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX REFUND REQUEST MOTOR VEHICLE - VETERAN

April 10, 2024

ATTN: Laurie Stringham, Chair

The Salt Lake County Council 2001 S State St N2-200 Salt Lake City UT 84190-1010

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$795.00 to the attached list of taxpayers, who are disabled veterans.

They requested refund of fees related to registration of their motor vehicles, through the Disabled Veteran Exemption. We have reviewed the related documentation, and recommend your approval of refund to the taxpayers.

Records verifying the related transactions are available in the Personal Property Division.

Sincerely,

Chris Stavros

Salt Lake County Assessor

Tyler Andrus

Chief Deputy Assessor

CS/TA:NS

MA 0011

Last Name	First Name	M.I.	Refund Amount	Date Applied	Year	Reason	#
BEESE	DAVID		\$ 50.00		2024	VET	1
GARNER	JERRY		\$ 150.00		2024	VET	2
GRAMER	SEAN	Н	\$ 135.00		2024	VET	3
HOSFELD	LILIAN		\$ 80.00		2024	VET	4.
LUCAS	JARRET		\$ 110.00		2024	VET	5
OVERMEYER	BRADLEY	D	\$ 110.00		2024	VET	6
TAMEZ	ETHAN		\$ 80.00		2024	VET	7
THIRIOT	DANIELLE		\$ 80.00		2024	VET	8

DMV Vetl Refunds April 16, 2024 MA 0011

\$ 795.00